
(Girls H.S. Varsity Hockey)    Princeton-BL-B (2) at Breck School (6)
MN Girls Section 5A Semifinals,  Tuesday, February 9, 2016

600 Kenwood Parkway
Minneapolis, Minnesota 

Arena: Parade Ice Garden  Time: 7:34PM - 9:21PM
Official Scorer:  Roger Carstens  Attendance: 
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Breck School
Ronda Engelhardt  Coaches

 Starters
35 Jenna Brenneman    Sr  G
21 Nicole Oppenheimer    Jr  D
22 Anna Zumwinkle*    Sr  D
04 Grace Zumwinkle    Jr  LW
14 Gabby Billing    So  RW
16 Amanda Navratil*    Sr  C

Princeton-BL-B
Paul McElhone

 Starters
33 Kara Schramel    So  G
06 Dani Slominski    Fr  D
13 Erica Schramel*    Sr  D
11 Larkin Walter    Jr  LW
14 Kenzie Skuza    So  RW
39 Madisen Peterson    Fr  C

 Alternates  Alternates
08 Kendall Williamson    Jr  F
09 Carly Beniek    Fr  C
10 Luci McGlynn    So  F
11 Cheyenne Harris    Sr  D
12 Julia Murphy    So  F
13 Cassidy Holzer    Sr  F
15 Adri Keller    Sr  F
23 Sierra Breza    Sr  D
24 Sydney Breza    Fr  C
27 Abigail Riskevich    Jr  F
30 Sydney Scobee    Sr  G
32 Katherine Solohub    Fr  D

01 Paige Chaffer    So  G
02 Gabby Lewis    Sr  D
05 Reggie Lewis    Jr  F
07 Marie Pelzer    Sr  F
09 Bailey Papesh    Jr  D
12 Madi Aune    8th  C
17 Kallie Abrahamson    8th  C
22 Emma Paul    Jr  D
23 Maggie Peterson    Jr  F
24 Carli Vogel    So  F
27 MaCallan Dostal    So  F
28 Eden Betzler    So  D
30 Elizabeth Friend    Jr  G

 Scoring by Periods
Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Final

Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Total

Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT Total Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT Total

Pen Min:Sec PP Min:Sec PPG SHG ENG

BS

PBL

 Shots on Goal

BS

PBL

10 12 10

4 2 4

11 9 10

13 13 10

 32

 10

 30

 36

 Quality Scoring Chances  Face-offs Won

BS

PBL

 20 

 5 

 0 

 2 

 19 

 4 

 3 

 0 

 14 

 8 

 3 

 0 

 53 

 17 

 6 

 2 

 Penalties  Power Plays

BS

PBL

 4 8:00 6 5:48  3  1  0 

 6 12:00 4 6:08  0  0  0 

BS- 35 Jenna Brenneman  
BS- 30 Sydney Scobee  
BS- 
PBL- 33 Kara Schramel  
PBL- 01 Paige Chaffer  
PBL- 30 Elizabeth Friend  

3 51:00 5 3 4 4 8 8  17  15

3 51:00 20 20 19 16 14 11  53  47

 GoalTending Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Totals
Per Min SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV  Officials

Signature

(Lin) Aaron Neville

(Ref) Ben Richter

(Ref) Greg Rogers

 Penalties  Goals GWG:  BS 04 Grace Zumwinkle   14:27  Per 2

 Tm  No  Player  Penalty (Length)  Per  Time  Tm  Type  Goal Scorer  Assist #1  Assist #2

Records
 Next
 Date

OA: 23 - 4 - 0
(A) Blake School
Thu, Feb 11, 2016

C: 2 - 1 - 0 OA: 18 - 7 - 2
() 

C: 9 - 3 - 0

1 0:16 PBL ES 11 Larkin Walter 14 Kenzie Skuza 39 Madisen Peterson

PBL 06 Dani Slominski Holding (2) 1 2:41

1 8:01 PBL ES 39 Madisen Peterson 11 Larkin Walter

PBL 23 Maggie Peterson Tripping (2) 1 15:43

BS 16 Amanda Navratil* Interference (2) 2 3:07

2 5:04 BS SH 24 Sydney Breza 04 Grace Zumwinkle

2 11:22 BS ES 16 Amanda Navratil* 04 Grace Zumwinkle

2 14:27 BS ES 04 Grace Zumwinkle 16 Amanda Navratil*

BS 15 Adri Keller Interference (2) 2 16:38

BS 22 Anna Zumwinkle* Roughing (2) 3 0:57

PBL 39 Madisen Peterson Roughing (2) 3 2:39

3 3:44 BS PP 22 Anna Zumwinkle*

PBL 14 Kenzie Skuza Slashing (2) 3 7:35

3 8:22 BS PP 04 Grace Zumwinkle 08 K.  Williamson

PBL 39 Madisen Peterson Cross Checking (2) 3 12:58

3 13:04 BS PP 04 Grace Zumwinkle 08 K.  Williamson 11 Cheyenne Harris

BS 16 Amanda Navratil* Interference (2) 3 14:52

PBL 39 Madisen Peterson Hooking (2) 3 15:59

 End of Game


